OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTARTE, WEST KARBI ANGLONG, HAMREN **ORDER**

Dated:- 06-11-2023

In suppression of all earlier orders the following arrangement is made pertaining to allocation of police stations of Learned Eleka Magistrates to deal with police papers etc.

SI No.	Name of Eleka Magistrate	Allotted P.S.
1	D.M.Hussain, Ld CJM, West Karbi	Hamren Police Station and
	Anglong, Hamren	Kheroni Police Station.
2	Dipjyoti Hazarika, Ld JMFC, West	Baithalangso Police Station and
	Karbi Anglong, Hamren	Zirikinding Police Station.

Inform all concerned.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

Memo No- CJM/WKA/661-67/2023 Dated, Hamren the 6th November, 2023

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.
- 2. Sri Dipjyoti Hazarika Ld. JMFC, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren
- 3. Superintendent of Police, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.
- 4. President/ Secretary of Hamren Bar Association.
- 5. The Prosecuting Inspector, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.
- 6. Systems Officer, District Judiciary, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren. He is asked to upload the order in the official website.
- 7. Office File/ Order Book.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren